

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 13-0255 **Version:** 1

Type:BillStatus:PassedFile created:4/18/2013In control:ConsentOn agenda:4/18/2013Final action:5/6/2013

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and

The Colorado Coalition for the Homeless, to provide funds to support the Tenant Based Rental Assistance program to provide rental assistance and security deposits for eligible households. (BUSINESS, WORKFORCE & SUSTAINABILITY) Approves a \$967,000 agreement with the Colorado Coalition for the Homeless for rental assistance and security deposits for low-income homeless households (OEDEV-201310150-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 5-13-13. The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 4-18-

13

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR13-0255. OED - cch rental assistance and security deposits, 3. CB13-

0255 Agreement Colorado Coalition for the Homeless 201310150, 4. CB13-0255 Bill Colorado

Coalition for the Homeless (The) 201310150 Ordinance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/6/2013	4	City Council	passed	Pass
4/29/2013	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
4/23/2013	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
4/18/2013	1	Consent	approved by consent	